

BRANCH OFFICE

51, Rani Jhansi Road, New Delhi-110055 (INDIA) T: +91 11 43504299

E: sales@pentagonrubber.com W: www.pentagonrubber.com

REGD. OFFICE & WORKS

Gulabgarh Road, Vill. Behra Dera Bassi, Distt. S.A.S. Nagar, Punjab-140507 (INDIA) T: +91 9816610646/48

E: works@pentagonrubber.com

PENTAGON RUBBER LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS PENTAGON RUBBER PRIVATE LIMITED)

SYMBOL: PENTAGON ISIN: INEOORS01017

To, Dated: 30.09.2023

The Manager-Listing Department, The National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, NSE Building, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai-400 051

Subject: Intimation of Closure of Trading Window

NOTICE is hereby given that in terms of provisions for Prohibition of Insider Trading formulated in accordance with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, the Trading Window for dealing in securities of the Company shall remain closed from Sunday, 01st October, 2023 till 48 hours after the declaration of Un-audited Financial Results for the 01st half year ended on 30th September, 2023 (both days inclusive).

Accordingly, all the designated person(s) of the Company who may be reasonably expected to have possession of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information ("UPSI") have been intimated / advised not todeal / trade in the equity shares of the Company during the period of closure of trading window as stated above.

Further, please note that date of the Board Meeting of the Company for consideration and declaration of Unaudited financial results for 01st half year ended on 30th September, 2023 shall be informed in due course.

You are hereby also requested to please inform/intimate/ advise to your relatives/ staff members not todeal / trade in the equity shares of the Company during the period of closure of trading window as stated above, where they are supposed to have access or expected to have possession of UPSI.

You are all requested to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For PENTAGON RUBBER LIMITED

(Formerly known as PENTAGON RUBBER PRIVATE LIMITED)

FOR PENTAGON RUBBER LIMITED

MANAGING DIRECTOR

ASHISH JAIN

(MANAGING DIRECTOR)

DIN: - 00738412

ADD: H NO.45, SECTOR 7, PANCHKULA HARYANA 134109

CIN: U25192PB2004PLC054282 GSTIN: 03AADCP3605J1ZQ ISO 9001:2015 CERT.NO. 11625